Self-Adjusting Sealing Device Ensures
Positive Filter Cartridge Seal
• Provides positive sealing of non-compressible filters1
such as pleated, carbon, metallic, and membrane
cartridges
• Accepts 10.2 cm (4 in), 25.4 cm (10 in), 50.8 cm
(20 in), or 76.2 cm (30 in) DOE filter cartridges2
• O-ring head and shell seal minimizes fluid leakage

Flange option
150 lb. ANSI raised face flanges are available on the
316 stainless steel units only.
1 The LMO Spring Seal Series housing is not recommended for metallic
cartridges. For metallic cartridges use the LMO Vari-Seal™ housing only.
2 When fitting with 10.2 cm (4 in) DOE filters, please order filters under
Code 550 to assure proper fit.
3 Housing head has mounting bosses which accept self-tapping screws.
4 Painted exterior for cast iron.
Data Sheet 1716-14C
LMO Spring Seal Series
Filter Housings
Dimensional Data (nominal)
Model Connecton Size Flow Rate5 Dimensions cm (in) Sealing Distance Weight
1⁄2" 3⁄4" 1" lpm (gpm) A B cm (in) kg (lb)
LMOSS10 X X to 37.9 (10) 34.3 (13.5) 12.1(4.75) 24.8 - 25.6 (9.75 - 10.06) 3.1 (6.75)
LMOSS20 X X to 75.7 (20) 59.7 (23.5) 12.1(4.75) 50.2 - 51.1 (19.75 - 20.13) 4.1 (9)
LMOSS10B X X X to 37.9 (10) 34.3 (13.5) 12.1(4.75) 24.8 - 25.6 (9.75 - 10.06) 3.1 (6.75)
LMOSS20B X X to 75.7 (20) 59.7 (23.5) 12.1(4.75) 50.2 - 51.1 (19.75 - 20.13) 4.1 (9)
LMOSS10S X X X to 37.9 (10) 34.3 (13.5) 12.1(4.75) 24.8 - 25.6 (9.75 - 10.06) 3.1 (6.75)
LMOSS20S X X to 75.7 (20) 59.7 (23.5) 12.1(4.75) 74.9 - 76.7 (19.5 - 20.125) 4.1 (9)
LMOSS30B X to 113.6 (30) 85.1 (33.5) 12.1(4.75) 49.5 - 51.1 (29.5 - 30.19) 5.1 (11.25)
LMOSS30S X X to 113.6 (30) 85.1 (33.5) 12.1(4.75) 49.5 - 51.1 (29.5 - 30.19) 5.1 (11.25)
Cover nut
Cover nut O-ring
Head
O-ring